

- P. 923, note 23^a. Dr. Haneda thus translates the colophon:
'In the tenth year of Chü Ching, the tiger year, 至正
十年寅歲 (A.D. 1350), on the fourth day of the
sixth month, Khulutmak who is living in the city of Üch-
lük-chüg (?) copied (this) by the order of Asudai-oghul who
has newly learned (the doctrine of Buddhism?) and is
governor of Saligh (-Uighur). Sādhu! ädgü (good).'
- P. 925. Ch. 00287, *Add at end* Pl. CLXV.
Ch. xix. 003. *See above, note 23^a added to p. 923.*
- P. 929, l. 28. *Omit but.*
- P. 939. Ch. 0010, l. 10. *For is certain read is not certain.*
- P. 945, r. col., l. 18. *For ball-shaped read bell-shaped.*
- P. 952. Ch. 0065, l. 14. *Add 00481 after 00364.*
- P. 960, l. col., last line. *For women read woman.*
- P. 969, r. col., l. 14. *For in long read along.*
- P. 970. Ch. 00167, l. 4. *For A.D. 922 read A.D. 972.*
- P. 972. Ch. 00174. a. *Add at end* Ch. 00174. b, a similar
silk fr. Pl. CXII.
- P. 977, r. col., l. 39. *Omit one.*
- P. 982, r. col., l. 3. *For Ch. 00234. a-d read Ch. 00234. a-e.*
- P. 994, r. col., l. 38. *For Dharmatrātā read Dharmatrāta.*
- P. 996, r. col., l. 38. *For 1" read 1'.*
- P. 1001, l. col., l. 1. *For complete read composite.*
- P. 1006, l. col., l. 13. *Add not after pattern.*
- P. 1019, r. col., l. 36. *For black read blank.*
- P. 1022, l. col., l. 17. *For xxii. 001. a read xxxii. 001. a.*
- P. 1026, l. col., l. 12. *For fig. read fr.*
- P. 1029, l. col., l. 30. *For roll of read roll or.*
l. col., l. 50. *For black or read black on.*
- P. 1032, l. col., l. 36. *For strapped read stepped.*
- P. 1037, l. col., l. 1. *For Inscr. read Inscribed part.*
- P. 1041, l. col., l. 49. *After Śākyamuni add (but see below,*
p. 1420, where M. Petrucci takes the Buddha
to be Bhaiṣajyaguru).
r. col., l. 20. *For one armed king . . . attends read*
two armed kings . . . attend.
- P. 1044, r. col., l. 22. *For women's read woman's.*
- P. 1047, l. col., l. 22. *For seen read same.*
- P. 1049, r. col., l. 16. *For rest read rank.*
- P. 1050, r. col., l. 39. *For (only instance of this in the*
Collection) read (for other instances of blue eyes, see Ch. xx.
001; xxxvii. 002).
- P. 1051, r. col., l. 52. *For neither scene read scene (2) not.*
- P. 1052, r. col., l. 5 and *passim.* *For Maricī read Māricī.*
r. col., l. 44. *For skull-cap read skull-cup.*
- P. 1053, l. col., l. 5. *For taper-like read Tapir-like.*
- P. 1055, r. col., l. 14. *For bend read band.*
r. col., l. 41. *For edge jacket, read edge of jacket ;*
- P. 1060, r. col., l. 30. *For for which read from which.*
r. col., l. 35. *For animal read animals.*
- P. 1063, l. col., l. 53. *For Encounter read Encounters.*
- P. 1078, l. col., l. 52. *For ball read bell.*
- P. 1080, l. col., l. 14. *For ogre read ogee.*
- P. 1084, l. col., l. 35. *For stand read figure.*
- P. 1088, l. col., l. 1. *For painted read printed.*
- P. 1094, note 4. An-hsi. 001. *For flared read fired.*
- P. 1170. H. a. i. 0013 *to be corrected into* H. A. i. 0013.
- P. 1174, l. col., l. 40. *For hips read hip.*
- P. 1175, l. col., l. 51. *For ix read xi.*
- P. 1197, l. 19. *For M. xiv. 003 read Mi. xiv. 003.*
- P. 1210, r. col., l. 35. *For fixed read fired.*
- P. 1216, l. 42. *For hand read hands.*
- P. 1220, l. col., l. 53. *For pen-shaped read fan-shaped.*
- P. 1222, r. col., l. 27. *For fixing read firing.*
- P. 1246, l. 40. *For clumps read lumps.*
- P. 1262, r. col., l. 5. *For 16 read 18.*
- P. 1295, r. col. *For sewn read sawn.*
- P. 1306, note 9, l. 2. *For No. 25 read No. 26.*
- P. 1313, r. col., l. 22. *Add Gr. M. 13³."*
- Plate XII. *For Mi. vii. 0022 read Mi. vii. 0025.*